

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 511 OF 2022

Lalsai Creation	...Petitioner
Versus	
Cotton World	...Respondent

Adv. Mandar Soman, Advocate for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 14 JULY 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of the learned advocate for the petitioner, **stand over to 28 July 2025.**

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)