

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.511 OF 2022

Lalsai Creation ...Petitioner

v/s.

M/s. Cotton World & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Mandar Soman for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 20th November 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Since the Respondent are unrepresented, the learned Advocate for the Petitioner fairly agrees to reserve them since it was done some time ago.
2. Accordingly, list the matter on 9th January 2026.

(Kamal Khata, J.)