

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO.511 OF 2022**

Lalsai Creation ... Petitioner  
v/s.  
Cotton World & Anr. ... Respondents

---

None for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Kushal Harnesha a/w. Adv. Nirav Marjadi, Adv. Rebha Dogra  
i/by Solicis Lex for Respondent No.1.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 9TH JANUARY 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. With a view to afford a fair opportunity to the Petitioner, the matter is adjourned.
3. List the matter on 23rd January 2026.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**