

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 511 OF 2022

Lalsai Creation .....PETITIONER

V/S

Cotton World .....RESPONDENT

Adv. Mandar Soman for the Petitioner

**CORAM :** HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

**DATE :** 23rd January, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 20/02/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**